
RACE  1	 5:57 PM	 (€23,000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Carpe Diem (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 P Groualle	 13.4%
2	 22	 Iowa City (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
3	 125	 Marvelous By Night (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 11.3%
4	 9	 Linderhof (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 F Vermeulen	 11.3%
5	 4	 Winne Chope (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 K Tavares	 8.3%
6	 0	 Mriya(IRE)	 58	 [	8]	 H Boutin	 9.7%	 F Vermeulen	 11.3%
7	 	 Pelinia (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
8	 	 Calla Fonda	 56	 [	9]	 L Bouton (3.5)	 17.6%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
9	 	 Promesse (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 G Guedj-gay	 10.9%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Iowa City (FR)
	 3	 Marvelous By Night (FR)
	 1	 Carpe Diem (FR)
	 8	 Calla Fonda

2	 Iowa City (FR)	 67%

Race Preview: Iowa City (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Marvelous By Night (FR) Average 
effort last start when 5th from 13 runners and beaten 4.50 lengths over 1400m. Expect to improve 
here. Carpe Diem (FR) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 3th over 1400m. Should improve and 
strip fitter. Calla Fonda Unraced filly by Hello Youmzain out of Clara Luna(IRE).

RACE  2	 6:29 PM	 (€20,000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 650922	 Ma Mome (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.3%
2	 623326	 Coupe D’France (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
3	 716214	 Delphine (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 9.1%	 J Andreu	 13.4%
4	 244321	 Saskatoon	 57.5	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
5	 075597	 Decidement	 57	 [	2]	 E Puillet-roda (2.5)	 7.7%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
6	 2083	 Tierceville (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.5%	 J Pelletan	 4.2%
7	 428358	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 56	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 M Munch	 3.5%
8	 897452	 Nice Pauli (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 M Forest	 3.6%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Saskatoon
	 1	 Ma Mome (FR)
	 2	 Coupe D’France (FR)
	 6	 Tierceville (FR)

4	 Saskatoon	 100%

Race Preview: Saskatoon Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Ma Mome (FR) 
Solid effort last start, beaten 1.75 lengths into second over 1400m. Among the chances. Coupe 
D’France (FR) Better run last start, beaten 2.00 lengths into over 2000m. Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort. Tierceville (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.19 lengths over 1600m. 
Big chance to score here.

RACE  3	 7:01 PM	 (€23,000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 8	 Vharqam (FR)	 58	 [	10]	I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 Mme B Re-scandella	 5.9%
2	 5	 Shooting (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.5%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
3	 56	 Aventino (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 E Corallo	 13.3%	 C Ferland	 13.6%
4	 8	 Guacari (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
5	 79	 Saitama (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 D Provost (1.5)	 8.1%	 Mme A Freby	 0.0%
6	 60	 Louis Deux(IRE)	 58	 [	11]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 11.3%
7	 33	 Giuseppe Ballocco (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.3%
8	 9	 Stellar Chop (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 H Boutin	 9.7%	 S Labate	 5.5%
9	 	 Lord Of Day (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 G Millet	 9.1%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	 13.3%
10	 	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56	 [	12]	M Grandin	 12.3%	 R Fradet	 9.9%
11	 	 Royal Enclosure	 56	 [	2]	 G Sias (3.5)	 9.0%	 A G Botti	 7.4%
12	 	 Master Cath (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	12	 Master Cath (FR)
	 11	 Royal Enclosure
	 3	 Aventino (FR)
	 2	 Shooting (FR)

Race Preview: Master Cath (FR) Unraced colt by Mastercraftsman(IRE) out of Lagrandecatherine 
(FR). Royal Enclosure Unraced colt by Zoustar (aus) out of Ellery Lane(IRE). Aventino (FR) 6th last 
time out in a Conditions race at Compeigne over 1400m on 10 July. Capable of improvement. 
Shooting (FR) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 5th over 1200m. Should improve and strip fitter.

RACE  4	 7:33 PM	 (€12,000)	 Vichy	 --   1400m
1	 789494	 Idaho James (FR)	 60	 [	10]	A Orani	 16.5%	 F Foresi	 6.8%
2	 007090	 Ventura Vision (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 G Congiu	 3.2%	 Mme E Cury	 0.0%
3	 440900	 Zantario (GER)	 59	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 B Goudot	 6.1%
4	 913700	 Sakharah (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 F Foresi	 2.7%	 F Foresi	 6.8%
5	 622488	 Fashioned Girl (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.5%	 Mme Mme E Bazire	 0.0%
6	 558000	 Peanut Royale (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 L Boisseau	 5.3%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.6%
7	 046478	 Jerimadeth (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 M Berto	 4.5%	 M Brasme	 10.7%
8	 069150	 Enzo (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 Mme B Re-scandella	 5.9%
9	 874004	 Lawrence (FR)	 51	 [	3]	 D Santiago	 7.0%	 P Nador	 6.5%
10	896706	 Charm Wrens (FR)	 51	 [	9]	 M Waldhauser	 9.1%	 S Labate	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	10	 Charm Wrens (FR)
	 7	 Jerimadeth (FR)
	 5	 Fashioned Girl (FR)
	 4	 Sakharah (FR)

4	 Sakharah (FR)	 33%
7	 Jerimadeth (FR)	 33%
8	 Enzo (FR)	 25%
9	 Lawrence (FR)	 14%
1	 Idaho James (FR)	 8%

9	 Lawrence (FR)	 27%
2	 Ventura Vision (FR)	 20%
7	 Jerimadeth (FR)	 18%
3	 Zantario (GER)	 15%
8	 Enzo (FR)	 14%

7	 Jerimadeth (FR)	 1:20.05
3	 Zantario (GER)	 1:21.75
2	 Ventura Vision (FR)	1:22.20
10	Charm Wrens (FR)	1:22.20
9	 Lawrence (FR)	 1:23.76

Race Preview: Charm Wrens (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 11 runners and beaten 
3.06 lengths over 1200m. Expect to improve here. Jerimadeth (FR) Recorded the fastest time over 
this distance. Fashioned Girl (FR) Deserves respect for that win and is not out of it. Sakharah (FR) 
Capable of better and could make the frame.

RACE  5	 8:05 PM	 (€20,000)	 Vichy	 --   2400m
1	 245444	 Terre Blanche (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
2	 432232	 Il Capo (FR)	 59	 [	11]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
3	 726	 Oudon (FR)	 59	 [	10]	A Orani	 16.5%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
4	 842433	 Vino (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.0%
5	 6543	 Luna Lupa	 58	 [	3]	 G Guedj-gay	 10.9%	 X Thomas-demeaulte	 15.3%
6	 795	 Galimatia(IRE)	 58	 [	9]	 E Corallo	 13.3%	 C Ferland	 13.6%
7	 275300	 Elle La Vitesse (GER)	 57.5	 [	6]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.4%
8	 446019	 Lord Miesque (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 D Chenu	 8.0%
9	 69575	 Al Muzaffar (FR)	 54	 [	8]	 L Boisseau	 5.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.0%
10	 997	 La Clocharde (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
11	709676	 Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 52	 [	1]	 M Cabal (3)	 0.0%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Luna Lupa
	 4	 Vino (FR)
	 3	 Oudon (FR)
	 6	 Galimatia(IRE)

4	 Vino (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Luna Lupa Better run last start, beaten 2.25 lengths into over 2400m. Genuine 
chance on the back of the last effort. Vino (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.81 lengths over 
2400m. Big chance to score here. Oudon (FR) Can surprise on handicap debut. Galimatia(IRE) Can 
do better on handicap debut trying further.
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RACE  6	 8:40 PM	 (€17,000)	 Vichy	 --   2000m
1	 2263	 Forever Given (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Decouz	 14.0%
2	 6925	 Hasta La Vista (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 J Gauvin	 16.3%
3	 0	 Minnata(IRE)	 56.5	 [	1]	 L Bouton (3.5)	 17.6%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
4	 	 Beatrix Lestrange (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 D Provost (1.5)	 8.1%	 M Cesandri	 13.1%
5	 6	 Miss Chacha (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	H Boutin	 9.7%	 M Cesandri	 13.1%
6	 4824	 Tanami Starlet	 56.5	 [	5]	 C Berge (1.5)	 8.4%	 G Geisler	 5.7%
7	 	 Helsinkoeur (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Werle	 10.1%	 Mme N Bentley	 0.0%
8	 2	 Forceight (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 M Pitart	 9.9%
9	 70	 Full Of Hope (GER)	 56.5	 [	10]	T Piccone	 10.9%	 M Munch	 3.5%
10	 	 Micindy (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 L Boisseau	 5.3%	 N Bellanger	 9.5%
11	 	 Son Vida (GER)	 54.5	 [	7]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 F X Weissmeier	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Forever Given (FR)
	 2	 Hasta La Vista (FR)
	 6	 Tanami Starlet
	 8	 Forceight (FR)

1	 Forever Given (FR)	 56%
6	 Tanami Starlet	 22%

1	 Forever Given (FR)	2:02.32
6	 Tanami Starlet	 2:04.64
2	 Hasta La Vista (FR)	2:35.53

Race Preview: Forever Given (FR) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Hasta La Vista 
(FR) Average effort last start when 5th from 13 runners and beaten 3.69 lengths over 2200m. Expect 
to improve here. Tanami Starlet Did better before that at Strasbourg and has a winning chance. 
Forceight (FR) Track specialist who will run well.

RACE  7	 9:15 PM	 (€15,000)	 Vichy	 --   2000m
1	 034568	 Good Question	 60	 [	12]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
2	 799024	 Momo Nelson(IRE)	 59.5	 [	8]	 G Millet	 9.1%	 Mme L Rohn-pelvin	 6.8%
3	 807790	 Lejendario (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 C Bouvier (3.5)	 0.0%	 J Gauvin	 16.3%
4	 009097	 Balagan (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 9.7%	 S Labate	 5.5%
5	 815606	 Park Of Diamond (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.3%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
6	 509097	 Surprize Me (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	13.3%
7	 759681	 Perrou	 56	 [	2]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 Mme B Re-scandella	 5.9%
8	 970412	 Kupala (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	N M  L Duarte (1.5)	 3.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 7.9%
9	 448152	 Lagoone Chope (FR)	 53.5	 [	1]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 9.1%	 F Foresi	 6.8%
10	060000	 Soiziya (FR)	 51.5	 [	11]	M Cabal (2.5)	 0.0%	 F Gelhay	 4.9%
11	986536	 Darenix (FR)	 51	 [	6]	 G Congiu	 3.2%	 Mme E Cury	 0.0%
12	000690	 Ellecoeur Dralliv (FR)	 51	 [	7]	 G Legras	 5.2%	 Mme N Mure-ravaud	 3.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Kupala (FR)
	 2	 Momo Nelson(IRE)
	 7	 Perrou
	 9	 Lagoone Chope (FR)

7	 Perrou	 100%
8	 Kupala (FR)	 67%
6	 Surprize Me (FR)	 44%
1	 Good Question	 33%
9	 Lagoone Chope (FR)	 24%

5	 Park Of Diamond (FR)	42%
6	 Surprize Me (FR)	 31%
1	 Good Question	 29%
4	 Balagan (FR)	 25%
8	 Kupala (FR)	 22%

3	 Lejendario (FR)	 1:59.42
2	 Momo Nelson(IRE)	2:01.50
5	 Park Of Diamond (FR)	2:02.01
7	 Perrou	 2:02.02
12	Ellecoeur Dralliv (FR)	2:04.47

Race Preview: Kupala (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.12 lengths over 2000m. Big 
chance to score here. Momo Nelson(IRE) Better run last start, beaten 2.75 lengths into over 2000m. 
Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Perrou Last start winner who retains form, will be 
handy here. Lagoone Chope (FR) Bounced back with a good runner-up performance in a handicap 
over this track and trip on 15 July. Not out of it.

RACE  8	 9:50 PM	 (€17,000)	 Vichy	 --   2000m
1	 159947	 Burattina(IRE)	 62	 [	7]	 M Favriaux (1.5)	 4.3%	 A Acker	 4.4%
2	 950518	 Forza Sedaca (FR)	 61.5	 [	5]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 I Raybould	 13.8%
3	 369701	 Indian Sunset (FR)	 61.5	 [	12]	G Sias (1.5)	 9.0%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.4%
4	 263440	 Lights Come On (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	A Orani	 16.5%	 R Fradet	 9.9%
5	 003803	 Alamsar (FR)	 60.5	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.0%
6	 501502	 Loki (FR)	 60	 [	9]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 D Chenu	 8.0%
7	 180048	 Jagda (FR)	 60	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 L Girel	 5.7%
8	 504420	 Pegasus	 59.5	 [	10]	I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 F Foresi	 6.8%
9	 013073	 Agoureil (FR)	 59	 [	6]	 G Congiu	 3.2%	 Mme E Cury	 0.0%
10	008984	 Sir Walter (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 M Forest	 3.6%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.4%
11	735671	 Burwash (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.3%	 R Fradet	 9.9%
12	103345	 Agdune (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 M Cesandri	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Alamsar (FR)
	 12	 Agdune (FR)
	 6	 Loki (FR)
	 9	 Agoureil (FR)

11	Burwash (FR)	 33%
5	 Alamsar (FR)	 33%
12	Agdune (FR)	 19%
6	 Loki (FR)	 17%

3	 Indian Sunset (FR)	 33%
6	 Loki (FR)	 33%
8	 Pegasus	 30%
11	Burwash (FR)	 25%
1	 Burattina(IRE)	 24%

1	 Burattina(IRE)	 2:00.75
7	 Jagda (FR)	 2:01.32
4	 Lights Come On (FR)	2:01.34
2	 Forza Sedaca (FR)	 2:01.92
11	Burwash (FR)	 2:01.92

Race Preview: Alamsar (FR) Better run last start, beaten 2.56 lengths into over 2000m. Genuine 
chance on the back of the last effort. Agdune (FR) Raced handily last start when finishing 5th position 
over 2000m. Has been improving and can feature here. Loki (FR) Solid effort last start, beaten 2.50 
lengths into second over 2000m. Among the chances. Agoureil (FR) Was prominent last time and 
finished strongly for a close third over 2400m.
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第  1 场	 5:57 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 1600公尺
1	 3	及时行乐	 Carpe Diem (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 9.0%	 古洛尔	 13.4%
2	 22	艾瓦城市	 Iowa City (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
3	 125	午夜惊奇	 Marvelous By Night (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 维莫林	 11.3%
4	 9	林德胡夫	 Linderhof (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 维莫林	 11.3%
5	 4	温肖邦	 Winne Chope (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 塔瓦瑞	 8.3%
6	 0	米利雅	 Mriya(IRE)	 58	 [	 8]	 宝丁	 9.7%	 维莫林	 11.3%
7	 	佩利尼亚	 Pelinia (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
8	 	卡拉佛达	 Calla Fonda	 56	 [	 9]	 波顿(3.5)	 17.6%	 格拉法	 23.8%
9	 	波美斯	 Promesse (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 古德	 10.9%	 嘉威兰	 10.1%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	艾瓦城市

	 3	 午夜惊奇

	 1	 及时行乐

	 8	 卡拉佛达

2	 艾瓦城市	 67%

赛事预览: 艾瓦城市 状态佳，今上场拼得好成绩。 午夜惊奇 前仗于1400米获得第五名，实力优

秀，值得期待。 及时行乐 上一场1400米赛获得季军，于此赛程能突围而出。 卡拉佛达 首次作

战能令人惊艳。

第  2 场	 6:29 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 1600公尺
1	 650922	玛莫米	 Ma Mome (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 皮利森	 6.3%
2	 623326	称霸法国	 Coupe D’France (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
3	 716214	戴尔芬	 Delphine (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 9.1%	 安德鲁	 13.4%
4	 244321	萨科顿	 Saskatoon	 57.5	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
5	 075597	重要决定	 Decidement	 57	 [	 2]	 罗达(2.5)	 7.7%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
6	 2083	缇尔希维	 Tierceville (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.5%	 佩列坦	 4.2%
7	 428358	马尔贝拉	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 56	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 曼奇	 3.5%
8	 897452	保利好人	 Nice Pauli (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 佛罗斯	 3.6%	 伯克赛	 9.4%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	萨科顿

	 1	 玛莫米

	 2	 称霸法国

	 6	 缇尔希维

4	 萨科顿	 100%

赛事预览: 萨科顿 状态稳健，今获胜不难。 玛莫米 前仗表现优异，今上场有机会突围。 称霸
法国 前仗于2000米跑得接近，今有望交出漂亮成绩单。 缇尔希维 维持状态，有望在今赛有一

番大作为。

第  3 场	 7:01 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 1600公尺
1	 8	哈尔安	 Vharqam (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 斯康德拉	 5.9%
2	 5	射击	 Shooting (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.5%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
3	 56	艾文缇诺	 Aventino (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 科雷拉	 13.3%	 霍利达	 13.6%
4	 8	佳卡利	 Guacari (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
5	 79	萨伊塔玛	 Saitama (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 普罗沃(1.5)	 8.1%	 菲比	 0.0%
6	 60	路易迪斯	 Louis Deux(IRE)	 58	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 维莫林	 11.3%
7	 33	巴洛克	 Giuseppe Ballocco (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 皮利森	 6.3%
8	 9	戴拉快车	 Stellar Chop (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝丁	 9.7%	 拉巴特	 5.5%
9	 	今日之主	 Lord Of Day (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 米勒特	 9.1%	 康德拉	 13.3%
10	 	圣歌多尔	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 弗拉德	 9.9%
11	 	皇家围场	 Royal Enclosure	 56	 [	 2]	 西亚斯(3.5)	 9.0%	 伯迪	 7.4%
12	 	猫大师	 Master Cath (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 12	猫大师

	11	皇家围场

	 3	 艾文缇诺

	 2	 射击

赛事预览: 猫大师 首次上场可捎来佳音。 皇家围场 首战此程力足打开胜利之门。 艾文缇诺 前

仗于1400米获得第六名，于此场合能有胜利机会。 射击 上一场1200米赛中获得第五，上阵此

赛程可多加期待。

第  4 场	 7:33 PM	 (12,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 1400公尺
1	 789494	伊达赫	 Idaho James (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 弗雷西	 6.8%
2	 007090	温杜视角	 Ventura Vision (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 康瑶	 3.2%	 库里	 0.0%
3	 440900	赞塔里欧	 Zantario (GER)	 59	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 古达	 6.1%
4	 913700	萨卡拉	 Sakharah (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 佛乐斯	 2.7%	 弗雷西	 6.8%
5	 622488	时尚女孩	 Fashioned Girl (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.5%	 巴基尔	 0.0%
6	 558000	小花生	 Peanut Royale (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 博斯奥	 5.3%	 拉利克	 4.6%
7	 046478	杰瑞玛德	 Jerimadeth (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 贝尔托	 4.5%	 布拉斯米	 10.7%
8	 069150	安佐	 Enzo (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 斯康德拉	 5.9%
9	 874004	劳伦斯	 Lawrence (FR)	 51	 [	 3]	 沈迪格	 7.0%	 纳诺尔	 6.5%
10	 896706	维伦斯	 Charm Wrens (FR)	 51	 [	 9]	 瓦浩瑟	 9.1%	 拉巴特	 5.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	维伦斯

	 7	 杰瑞玛德

	 5	 时尚女孩

	 4	 萨卡拉

4	 萨卡拉	 33%
7	 杰瑞玛德	 33%
8	 安佐	 25%
9	 劳伦斯	 14%
1	 伊达赫	 8%

9	 劳伦斯	 27%
2	 温杜视角	 20%
7	 杰瑞玛德	 18%
3	 赞塔里欧	 15%
8	 安佐	 14%

7	 杰瑞玛德	1:20.05
3	 赞塔里欧	1:21.75
2	 温杜视角	1:22.20
10	维伦斯	 1:22.20
9	 劳伦斯	 1:23.76

赛事预览: 维伦斯 前仗于1200米获得第6名，今赛可争得位置。 杰瑞玛德 实力优秀，于此赛程

有机会奋战到底。 时尚女孩 状态极佳，今有机会交出好成绩，值得关注。 萨卡拉 评分极佳，

上阵此场可有一番作为。

第  5 场	 8:05 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 2400公尺
1	 245444	泰尔布兰	 Terre Blanche (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
2	 432232	警报	 Il Capo (FR)	 59	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
3	 726	欧东	 Oudon (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
4	 842433	维诺	 Vino (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 9.0%	 邦尼菲	 9.0%
5	 6543	卢娜卢帕	 Luna Lupa	 58	 [	 3]	 古德	 10.9%	 宝多莫	 15.3%
6	 795	加利马夏	 Galimatia(IRE)	 58	 [	 9]	 科雷拉	 13.3%	 霍利达	 13.6%
7	 275300	埃尔维塔	 Elle La Vitesse (GER)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 伯克赛	 9.4%
8	 446019	密斯奇王	 Lord Miesque (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 彻诺	 8.0%
9	 69575	穆查法	 Al Muzaffar (FR)	 54	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 5.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.0%
10	 997	克罗查德	 La Clocharde (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
11	 709676	莎拉舞者	 Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 52	 [	 1]	 卡巴尔(3)	 0.0%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	卢娜卢帕

	 4	 维诺

	 3	 欧东

	 6	 加利马夏

4	 维诺	 33%

赛事预览: 卢娜卢帕 前仗于2400米有良好成绩，今上场有望拼得好成绩。 维诺 上一场赛事状

态极稳，于此赛值得期待。 欧东 值得关注，有机会带来惊喜。 加利马夏 不失为此场合实力良

驹，今不可错失。
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第  6 场	 8:40 PM	 (17,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 2000公尺
1	 2263	永远给予	 Forever Given (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 迪克斯	 14.0%
2	 6925	哈斯塔	 Hasta La Vista (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 高文	 16.3%
3	 0	敏纳塔	 Minnata(IRE)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 波顿(3.5)	 17.6%	 格拉法	 23.8%
4	 	贝雅特利	 Beatrix Lestrange (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 普罗沃(1.5)	 8.1%	 西桑迪	 13.1%
5	 6	佳佳公主	 Miss Chacha (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 宝丁	 9.7%	 西桑迪	 13.1%
6	 4824	塔纳米星	 Tanami Starlet	 56.5	 [	 5]	 贝奇(1.5)	 8.4%	 格伊斯	 5.7%
7	 	赫尔辛基	 Helsinkoeur (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 维利	 10.1%	 班特利	 0.0%
8	 2	力量	 Forceight (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 毕塔特	 9.9%
9	 70	满满希望	 Full Of Hope (GER)	 56.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 曼奇	 3.5%
10	 	麦辛迪	 Micindy (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 5.3%	 贝兰格	 9.5%
11	 	维达之子	 Son Vida (GER)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 维米尔	 8.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	永远给予

	 2	 哈斯塔

	 6	 塔纳米星

	 8	 力量

1	 永远给予	 56%
6	 塔纳米星	 22%

1	 永远给予	2:02.32
6	 塔纳米星	2:04.64
2	 哈斯塔	 2:35.53

赛事预览: 永远给予 状态好，于此赛可多加留意。 哈斯塔 前仗于2200米获得第五名，今赛程

能有良多进展。 塔纳米星 前仗战绩不俗，今赛有望捎来佳音。 力量 状态极佳，于此程有望争

得一席之位。

第  7 场	 9:15 PM	 (15,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 2000公尺
1	 034568	好问题	 Good Question	 60	 [	12]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
2	 799024	莫莫尼森	 Momo Nelson(IRE)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 米勒特	 9.1%	 培文	 6.8%
3	 807790	利珍达洛	 Lejendario (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 鲍威尔(3.5)	 0.0%	 高文	 16.3%
4	 009097	巴拉刚	 Balagan (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 9.7%	 拉巴特	 5.5%
5	 815606	钻石乐园	 Park Of Diamond (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
6	 509097	大吃一惊	 Surprize Me (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 康德拉	 13.3%
7	 759681	佩尔罗	 Perrou	 56	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 斯康德拉	 5.9%
8	 970412	库帕拉	 Kupala (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	 杜瓦德(1.5)	 3.6%	 菲利潘	 7.9%
9	 448152	拉古尼	 Lagoone Chope (FR)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 9.1%	 弗雷西	 6.8%
10	 060000	索吉亚	 Soiziya (FR)	 51.5	 [	11]	 卡巴尔(2.5)	 0.0%	 杰尔海	 4.9%
11	 986536	尼斯勇者	 Darenix (FR)	 51	 [	 6]	 康瑶	 3.2%	 库里	 0.0%
12	 000690	埃尔达利	 Ellecoeur Dralliv (FR)	 51	 [	 7]	 利格拉	 5.2%	 拉瓦德	 3.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	库帕拉

	 2	 莫莫尼森

	 7	 佩尔罗

	 9	 拉古尼

7	 佩尔罗	 100%
8	 库帕拉	 67%
6	 大吃一惊	 44%
1	 好问题	 33%
9	 拉古尼	 24%

5	 钻石乐园	 42%
6	 大吃一惊	 31%
1	 好问题	 29%
4	 巴拉刚	 25%
8	 库帕拉	 22%

3	 利珍达洛	1:59.42
2	 莫莫尼森	2:01.50
5	 钻石乐园	2:02.01
7	 佩尔罗	 2:02.02
12	埃尔达利	2:04.47

赛事预览: 库帕拉 前仗于2000米跑得不错的成绩，今有望拼得好成绩。 莫莫尼森 上一场2000

米赛成绩优异，今上场有机会争得位置。 佩尔罗 保持状态，今上场可有机会一掠而上。 拉古
尼 前战绩卓越，状态理想，上阵此程能争得一席之位。

第  8 场	 9:50 PM	 (17,000欧元)	 					   威池	 -- 2000公尺
1	 159947	布拉蒂娜	 Burattina(IRE)	 62	 [	 7]	 法夫罗(1.5)	 4.3%	 阿克尔	 4.4%
2	 950518	弗尔查	 Forza Sedaca (FR)	 61.5	 [	 5]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.0%	 雷宝德	 13.8%
3	 369701	印度日落	 Indian Sunset (FR)	 61.5	 [	12]	 西亚斯(1.5)	 9.0%	 伯克赛	 9.4%
4	 263440	一道光	 Lights Come On (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 弗拉德	 9.9%
5	 003803	艾朗萨	 Alamsar (FR)	 60.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 邦尼菲	 9.0%
6	 501502	洛基	 Loki (FR)	 60	 [	 9]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 彻诺	 8.0%
7	 180048	佳格达	 Jagda (FR)	 60	 [	 2]	 利库维	 9.0%	 吉瑞尔	 5.7%
8	 504420	飞骏	 Pegasus	 59.5	 [	10]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 弗雷西	 6.8%
9	 013073	阿古雷尔	 Agoureil (FR)	 59	 [	 6]	 康瑶	 3.2%	 库里	 0.0%
10	 008984	沃特先生	 Sir Walter (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 3.6%	 伯克赛	 9.4%
11	 735671	布尔瓦斯	 Burwash (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 12.3%	 弗拉德	 9.9%
12	 103345	阿格顿尼	 Agdune (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 西桑迪	 13.1%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	艾朗萨

	12	阿格顿尼

	 6	 洛基

	 9	 阿古雷尔

11	布尔瓦斯	 33%
5	 艾朗萨	 33%
12	阿格顿尼	 19%
6	 洛基	 17%

3	 印度日落	 33%
6	 洛基	 33%
8	 飞骏	 30%
11	布尔瓦斯	 25%
1	 布拉蒂娜	 24%

1	 布拉蒂娜	2:00.75
7	 佳格达	 2:01.32
4	 一道光	 2:01.34
2	 弗尔查	 2:01.92
11	布尔瓦斯	2:01.92

赛事预览: 艾朗萨 前仗2000米跑得理想，今有望交出好成绩。 阿格顿尼 上一场2000米赛获得

第五，保持状态，今获胜不难。 洛基 实力不凡，今赛势必可力战到底。 阿古雷尔 前仗2400米

夺得季军，状态可取，今有望交出漂亮成绩单。
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